Sunday 1st

Sunday 8th

Sunday 15th

Thursday 19th

Sunday 22nd

Tuesday 24th
Christmas Eve

Wednesday 25th
Christmas Day

Sunday 29th

Sunday 8th

Sunday 22nd

10.30am
6.30pm

9.30am
11.00am
6.30pm

9.30am
11.00am

6.30pm

6.30pm
9.30am
11.00am

6.30pm

3.00pm &
4.30pm
11.30pm

10.00am

10.00am

8.15am

5.00pm

1N

ST JAMES' CHURCH

CHIPPING CAMPDEN

DECEMBER SERVICES

The Ten

Advent Service of Light

Holy Communion (Order One)
Holy Communion & Baptisms

Compline

Holy Communion (1662)

Church Family Communion

Open Air Service in the Town Square

Lessons & Carols

Holy Communion (Order One)
Morning Praise

Compline

Crib & Christingle

Midnight Communion
Family Communion

Holy Communion

1N
ST MICHAEL AND

ALL ANGELS CHURCH
BROAD CAMPDEN

Holy Communion (1662)

Carol Service

Planning Team

Revd Craig Bishop/Revd Jodie Ward
Revd Craig Bishop

Revd Sarah Hayes
Sarah Roberts

Revd Nicholas Morgan
Revd Craig Bishop

St James' & Baptist Church

Revd Craig Bishop / Revd Jodie Ward

Revd Craig Bishop
Naomi Morrey / Sarah Roberts
Michael Smedley

Revd Craig Bishop

Revd Craig Bishop

Revd Craig Bishop

Revd Nicholas Morgan

Revd Craig Bishop

Revd Jodie Ward



