

DECEMBER SERVICES

Sunday 1st	10.30am	The Ten	Planning Team
	6.30pm	Advent Service of Light	Revd Craig Bishop/Revd Jodie Ward
Sunday 8th	9.30am 11.00am 6.30pm	Holy Communion (Order One) Holy Communion & Baptisms Compline	Revd Craig Bishop Revd Sarah Hayes Sarah Roberts
Sunday 15th	9.30am 11.00am 6.30pm	Holy Communion (1662) Church Family Communion Open Air Service in the Town Square	Revd Nicholas Morgan Revd Craig Bishop St James' & Baptist Church
Thursday 19th	6.30pm	Lessons & Carols	Revd Craig Bishop / Revd Jodie Ward
Sunday 22nd	9.30am 11.00am 6.30pm	Holy Communion (Order One) Morning Praise Compline	Revd Craig Bishop Naomi Morrey / Sarah Roberts Michael Smedley
Tuesday 24th Christmas Eve	3.00pm & 4.30pm 11.30pm	Crib & Christingle Midnight Communion	Revd Craig Bishop Revd Craig Bishop
Wednesday 25th Christmas Day	10.00am	Family Communion	Revd Craig Bishop
Sunday 29th	10.00am	Holy Communion	Revd Nicholas Morgan



Sunday 8th	8.15am	Holy Communion (1662)	Revd Craig Bishop
Sunday 22nd	5.00pm	Carol Service	Revd Jodie Ward